
2016 - Meisterschaft im gau1 

  1.41. - KK Gewehr Auflage 

 

  <=zurück  

 

  Mannschaftswertung 

 

1.41.70 

KK Gewehr Auflage Senioren A  

1  SC Sandershausen 851   
  

   
   Vladimir Lazarev 292 

 

   
   Peter Güth 280 

 

   
   Wolfgang Vollmar 279 

 
2  SV Edelweiß Jestädt 843   

   

   
   Robert Huyer 286 

 

   
   Christel Huyer 281 

 

   
   Udo Schäfer 276 

 
3  SV Edelweiß Jestädt 833   

   

   
   Rolf Schmiedel 281 

 

   
   Wilhelm Heller 279 

 

   
   Petra Schmiedel 273 

 
4  SV Großenritte 827   

   

   
   Gerhard Wohlgemuth 281 

 

   
   Bernd Langebach 275 

 

   
   Werner Neurath 271 

 
  AK  SV Heckershausen 827  AK 

   

   
   Ingeborg Temme 277 

 

   
   Lothar Marth 276 

 

   
   Harald Temme 274 

 
5  SV Grossalmerode 825   

   

   
   Claus-Werner Gossmann 278 

 

   
   Jürgen Barth 278 

 

   
   Robert Ziegler 269 

 
6  SV Hegelsberg-Vellmar 823   

   

   
   Kurt Rose 277 

 

   
   Ronald Beez 277 

 

   
   Horst Nickel 269 

 
7  SV 1433 Eschwege 823   

   

   
   Birgit Schäfer 283 

 

   
   Peter Schäfer 283 

 

   
   Volkhard Frank 257 

 
8  SC Sandershausen 780   

   

   
   Hans-Jörg Zülke 276 

 

   
   Gitta Weidemann 256 

 

   
   Reiner Weidemann 248 

 
 

  

http://asfr.dyndns.org/erg_dienst_gau/gau_gm_index.asp


1.41.72 

KK Gewehr Auflage Senioren B  

1  SV Hegelsberg-Vellmar 854   
   

   
   Reinhard Boll 286 

 

   
   Werner Benkert 284 

 

   
   Werner Blankenberg 284 

 
2  SSV Baunatal 840   

   

   
   Juergen Bartzik 284 

 

   
   Berthold Apel 283 

 

   
   Dieter Berg 273 

 
3  SV Simmershausen 835   

   

   
   Wolfgang Eberhardt 283 

 

   
   Manfred Frey 281 

 

   
   Jochen Gissel 271 

 
4  SV Grossalmerode 819   

   

   
   Heinz Lichte 285 

 

   
   Christa Baumann 278 

 

   
   Helmut Engelhardt 256 

 
5  SV Edelweiß Jestädt 810   

   

   
   Ehrenfried Hamp 275 

 

   
   Heide-Lore Wöhrmann 269 

 

   
   Achim Höhn 266 

 
6  SV Hegelsberg-Vellmar 807   

   

   
   Werner Landau 270 

 

   
   Brigitte Borowicz 269 

 

   
   Rudolf Rasch 268 

 
7  SV Waldau 806   

   

   
   Wilhelm-Ludwig Weigt 286 

 

   
   Doris Naegel 261 

 

   
   Manfred Nägel 259 

 
8  Nordhess. ReservistenSPSC 802   

   

   
   Herbert Classen 272 

 

   
   Rudi Landgrebe 267 

 

   
   Walter Chrubasik 263 

 
9  SPSV Breuna 797   

   

   
   Karl-Heinz Volkwein 275 

 

   
   Eberhard Fuchs 271 

 

   
   Heinrich Kleinschmidt 251 

 
10  SC Sandershausen 797   

   

   
   Helmut Gild 279 

 

   
   Willi Mildner 268 

 

   
   Gerhard Drönner 250 

 
11  SSV Sontra 58 786   

   

   
   Jutta Fath 276 

 

   
   Gernot Fath 262 

 

   
   Willi Degenhardt 248 

 



12  SV Waldau 741   
   

   
   Hannelore Hersemeyer 265 

 

   
   Horst Henkel 249 

 

   
   Hermann Bessler 227 

  

 

  Einzelwertung 

 

1.41.70 

KK Gewehr Auflage Senioren A 
1.  SC Sandershausen Vladimir Lazarev 292 

 
2.  SV Edelweiß Jestädt Robert Huyer 286 

 
3.  SV 1433 Eschwege Peter Schäfer 283 (97) 

4.  SV Friedrichsbrück Reinhard Holzapfel 283 (95) 

5.  SV Großenritte Gerhard Wohlgemuth 281 
 

 
SV Edelweiß Jestädt Rolf Schmiedel 281 

 
7.  SC Sandershausen Peter Güth 280 

 
8.  SC Sandershausen Wolfgang Vollmar 279 

 

 
SV Edelweiß Jestädt Wilhelm Heller 279 

 
10.  SV Grossalmerode Jürgen Barth 278 

 

 
SV Grossalmerode Claus-Werner Gossmann 278 

 
12.  SV Hegelsberg-Vellmar Ronald Beez 277 

 

 
SV Hegelsberg-Vellmar Kurt Rose 277 

 
14.  SC Sandershausen Hans-Jörg Zülke 276 

 

 
SV Edelweiß Jestädt Udo Schäfer 276 

 

 
SV Heckershausen Lothar Marth 276 

 
17.  SV Großenritte Bernd Langebach 275 

 
  AK  SV Heckershausen Harald Temme 274 AK 

18.  SV Bettenhausen Dieter Wagner 273 
 

19.  SV Großenritte Werner Neurath 271 
 

20.  SV Hegelsberg-Vellmar Horst Nickel 269 
 

 
SV Grossalmerode Robert Ziegler 269 

 
22.  SV Hegelsberg-Vellmar Reinhold Kraft 265 

 
23.  SV Großenritte Lothar Lenz 264 

 
24.  KKSV Westuffeln Manfred Kraft 257 

 

 
SV 1433 Eschwege Volkhard Frank 257 

 
26.  SC Sandershausen Reiner Weidemann 248 

 
27.  SV Kaufungen Holger Hecker 0 

 

 
Nordhess. ReservistenSPSC Reinhard Sack 0 

 

 
SV Kaufungen Bernd Raabe 0 

 

 
SV Kaufungen Volker Stippich 0 

 

 
Nordhess. ReservistenSPSC Günter Schwertner 0 

 

 
Nordhess. ReservistenSPSC Lothar Spangenberg 0 

 
 

1.41.71 

KK Gewehr Auflage Seniorinnen A 
1.  SV 1433 Eschwege Birgit Schäfer 283 

 
2.  SV Edelweiß Jestädt Christel Huyer 281 

 
3.  SV Heckershausen Ingeborg Temme 277 Ak 

4.  SV Edelweiß Jestädt Petra Schmiedel 273 
 

5.  SV Grossalmerode Monika Gundlach 272 
 

6.  Spsv Fuldabrück Brunhilde Riebensahm 271 
 



7.  SV Waldau Petra Renate Bessler 268 
 

8.  SC Sandershausen Gitta Weidemann 256 
 

9.  SV Waldau Ingeborg Vogtmann 254 
 

 

1.41.72 

KK Gewehr Auflage Senioren B 
1.  SV Grossalmerode Heinz Lichte 285 

 
2.  SV Hegelsberg-Vellmar Werner Benkert 284 

 
3.  SV Simmershausen Wolfgang Eberhardt 283 

 
4.  SV Simmershausen Manfred Frey 281 

 
5.  SC Sandershausen Helmut Gild 279 

 
6.  SV Edelweiß Jestädt Ehrenfried Hamp 275 

 
7.  Nordhess. ReservistenSPSC Herbert Classen 272 

 
8.  SV Simmershausen Jochen Gissel 271 

 
9.  SPSV Martinhagen Horst Greschek 270 

 
10.  SV Edelweiß Jestädt Achim Höhn 266 

 
11.  Nordhess. ReservistenSPSC Walter Chrubasik 263 

 
12.  SSV Sontra 58 Gernot Fath 262 

 
13.  SV Grossalmerode Helmut Engelhardt 256 

 
14.  SC Sandershausen Gerhard Drönner 250 

 
15.  SSV Sontra 58 Willi Degenhardt 248 

 
 

1.41.73 

KK Gewehr Auflage Seniorinnen B 
1.  SSV Sontra 58 Jutta Fath 276 

 
 

1.41.74 

KK Gewehr Auflage Senioren C 
1.  SV Hegelsberg-Vellmar Reinhard Boll 286 (92/95/99) 

2.  SV Rossbach Willi Lange 286 (96/93/97) 

3.  SV Waldau Wilhelm-Ludwig Weigt 286 (96/94/96) 

4.  SSV Baunatal Juergen Bartzik 284 
 

 
SV Hegelsberg-Vellmar Werner Blankenberg 284 

 
6.  SPSV Eiterhagen Otto Lange 283 

 

 
SSV Baunatal Berthold Apel 283 

 

 
SV Kaufungen Herms Heithaus 283 

 
9.  KKSV Westuffeln Erich Fröhlich 281 

 
10.  SV Rossbach Otto Hoffmann 278 

 
11.  SPSV Breuna Karl-Heinz Volkwein 275 

 
12.  SSV Baunatal Dieter Schafferer 274 

 

 
SV Kaufungen Joachim Eckert 274 

 
14.  SSV Baunatal Dieter Berg 273 

 
15.  SPSV Breuna Eberhard Fuchs 271 

 
16.  SV Hegelsberg-Vellmar Werner Landau 270 

 
17.  SV Hegelsberg-Vellmar Rudolf Rasch 268 

 

 
SC Sandershausen Willi Mildner 268 

 
19.  Nordhess. ReservistenSPSC Rudi Landgrebe 267 

 
20.  KKSV Gertenbach Erhard Thürmer 265 

 
21.  SSV Baunatal Edgar Dietrich 260 

 
22.  SV Waldau Manfred Nägel 259 

 

 
Nordhess. ReservistenSPSC Werner Bossdorf 259 

 



24.  SPSV Breuna Heinrich Kleinschmidt 251 
 

25.  SV Waldau Horst Henkel 249 
 

26.  SV Waldau Hermann Bessler 227 
 

 

1.41.75 

KK Gewehr Auflage Seniorinnen C 
1.  SV Grossalmerode Christa Baumann 278 

 
  AK  SV Hegelsberg-Vellmar Helga Steube 271 AK 

2.  SV Hegelsberg-Vellmar Brigitte Borowicz 269 
 

3.  SV Edelweiß Jestädt Heide-Lore Wöhrmann 269 
 

4.  SV Waldau Hannelore Hersemeyer 265 
 

5.  SV Waldau Doris Naegel 261 
  

 


